

GAHC010176502023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5224/2023

NIROD CH GHOSH AND ANR
S/O- LATE REBATI MOHAN GHOSH,
VILL- PUAL PARA, WARD NO. 09,
P.O.- BONGAIGAON,
P.S.- BONGAIGAON,
DIST.- BONGAIGAON, ASSAM.

2: RATAN CH. GHOSH
S/O- LATE REBATI MOHAN GHOSH

VILL- PUAL PARA
WARD NO. 09

P.O.- BONGAIGAON

P.S.- BONGAIGAON

DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
DISPUR, GHY-6.

2: THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
RELIEF AND REHABILITATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-6.

3: THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
DISPUR

GHY-06.

4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
BONGAIGAON
P.O. AND DIST.- BONGAIGAON

ASSAM.

5:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
GOALPARA
P.O. AND DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM.

6:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
DHUBRI
P.O. AND DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM.

7:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
BONGAIGAON REVENUE CIRCLE
P.O. AND DIST.- BONGAIGAON

ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR M H AHMED, I AMIN,MS. N SULTANA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, REVENUE

Linked Case : WP(C)/5227/2023

UTTAM SARKAR AND 3 ORS
S/O- LATE UPEN SARKAR @ UPENDRA CH. SARKAR

VILL. PUAL PARA
WARD NO. 11

P.O.- BONGAIGAON

P.S.- BONGAIGAON

DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

2: UDEY SARKAR
S/O- LATE UPEN SARKAR @ UPENDRA CH. SARKAR

VILL. PUAL PARA
WARD NO. 11

P.O.- BONGAIGAON

P.S.- BONGAIGAON

DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

3: APU SARKAR
S/O- LATE UPEN SARKAR @ UPENDRA CH. SARKAR

VILL. PUAL PARA
WARD NO. 11

P.O.- BONGAIGAON

P.S.- BONGAIGAON

DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

4: BISWAJIT SARKAR
S/O- LATE UPEN SARKAR @ UPENDRA CH. SARKAR

VILL. PUAL PARA
WARD NO. 11

P.O.- BONGAIGAON

P.S.- BONGAIGAON

DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

DISPUR
GHY-6.

2: THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
RELIEF AND REHABILITATION DEPARTMENT

DISPUR
GHY-6.

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-6.

4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
BONGAIGAON
P.O. AND DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

5:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
GOALPARA
P.O. AND DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM.

6:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
DHUBRI
P.O. AND DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM.

7:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
BONGAIGAON REVENUE CIRCLE
P.O. AND DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR M H AHMED
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

O R D E R

Date : 09.12.2024.

On the ground that Mr. M.H. Ahmed, learned counsel for the petitioners has some personal difficulties today, Mr. I. Amin, learned counsel for the petitioners

submits that the matter may be adjourned for two (2) weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after two (2) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant